Knowing that you can still get a paper copy that verifies your vaccine status, do you want your provincial government to make available to you a card (like a driver's license with a QR code) or an app with a QR code for your personal use or need?

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless Tei;’":fﬁé ol unive
A B C D G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1504 200 139 94 547 424 100 705 799 261 542 701 432 491 375 476 452 576
BASE: WEIGHTED 1504 197 169* 100* 567 362 110* 735 769 430 520 554 453 484 352 617 467 420
1055 140 109 73 394 269 69 522 533 295 338 423 304 334 253 419 314 323
Yes 70% 1% 65% 74% 70% 74% 63% 71% 69% 69% 65% 76% 67% 69% 72% 68% 67% 7%
LM RS
449 57 60 26 173 93 41 213 236 135 182 131 149 151 99 198 153 97
No 30% 29% 35% 26% 30% 26% 37% 29% 31% 31% 35% 24% 33% 31% 28% 32% 33% 23%
F F F N N T T
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Comparison Groups
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni August 9th 2021
Maru/Blue
August 10th 2021
Please indicate if you agree or disagree that the following: All schoolchildren aged 12+ should be barred from school and only do Online studies unless being fully vaccinated
Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HS orless Tei‘;”:f;é ol unive
A B C D G H I J K L M N o} P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1504 200 139 94 547 424 100 705 799 261 542 701 432 491 375 476 452 576
BASE: WEIGHTED 1504 197 169* 100* 567 362 110* 735 769 430 520 554 453 484 352 617 467 420
871 106 93 56 344 221 50 453 418 256 268 347 266 276 197 338 265 267
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 54% 55% 56% 61% 61% 46% 62% 54% 60% 51% 63% 59% 57% 56% 55% 57% 64%
| I K M R
447 60 28 32 191 111 25 239 208 137 118 193 150 142 98 177 134 136
(4) Strongly agree 30% 31% 17% 32% 34% 31% 23% 33% 27% 32% 23% 35% 33% 29% 28% 29% 29% 32%
Cc Cc Cc C M M
423 46 65 24 153 110 25 214 210 119 150 154 116 134 98 161 131 131
(3) Somewhat agree 28% 23% 39% 24% 27% 30% 23% 29% 27% 28% 29% 28% 26% 28% 28% 26% 28% 31%
BGI
283 52 33 20 100 56 23 124 159 76 104 103 89 90 72 117 87 79
(2) Somewhat disagree 19% 26% 20% 20% 18% 15% 21% 17% 21% 18% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 19%
GH
350 38 43 24 123 86 37 158 192 98 149 104 97 118 84 162 115 74
(1) Strongly disagree 23% 20% 25% 24% 22% 24% 33% 22% 25% 23% 29% 19% 22% 24% 24% 26% 25% 18%
BFG N T T
633 91 76 43 223 141 60 282 351 174 252 207 186 208 156 279 202 153
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 46% 45% 44% 39% 39% 54% 38% 46% 40% 49% 37% 41% 43% 44% 45% 43% 36%
FGH J N T
Mean 2.64 2.65 2.46 2.65 2.73 2.68 2.35 2.73 2.57 2.69 2.46 2.79 2.71 2.62 2.60 2.57 2.61 2.79
Cl I K M M RS
S.D. 1.14 1.1 1.04 1.17 1.14 1.14 1.17 1.13 1.13 1.14 1.13 1.11 1.14 1.15 1.13 1.16 1.14 1.08
S.E. 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/IG/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UNV
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Comparison Groups
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni August 9th 2021
Maru/Blue
August 10th 2021
Please indicate if you agree or disagree that the following: All college and university students should be barred from classes and only do Online studies unless being fully vaccinated
Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless Teiﬁ"sefﬁé o] unive
A B C D G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1504 200 139 94 547 424 100 705 799 261 542 701 432 491 375 476 452 576
BASE: WEIGHTED 1504 197 169* 100* 567 362 110* 735 769 430 520 554 453 484 352 617 467 420
997 136 92 67 398 249 57 503 494 261 321 416 295 324 235 392 300 305
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 69% 55% 67% 70% 69% 52% 68% 64% 61% 62% 75% 65% 67% 67% 64% 64% 73%
Cl Cl Cl LM RS
576 78 42 37 255 135 29 300 275 158 155 262 178 186 128 244 167 165
(4) Strongly agree 38% 40% 25% 37% 45% 37% 27% 41% 36% 37% 30% 47% 39% 38% 36% 40% 36% 39%
C Cl C LM
422 58 51 30 143 114 27 203 219 102 166 154 117 138 107 148 133 141
(3) Somewnhat agree 28% 29% 30% 30% 25% 31% 25% 28% 29% 24% 32% 28% 26% 28% 30% 24% 29% 33%
L R
220 32 33 11 71 44 29 107 112 86 73 60 71 71 49 88 73 59
(2) Somewnhat disagree 15% 16% 20% 11% 12% 12% 26% 15% 15% 20% 14% 11% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14%
DFGH N
287 30 43 22 99 69 24 125 162 83 126 78 87 90 68 137 94 56
(1) Strongly disagree 19% 15% 25% 22% 17% 19% 22% 17% 21% 19% 24% 14% 19% 19% 19% 22% 20% 13%
B N T T
507 61 76 33 170 113 53 232 274 169 199 138 158 161 117 225 167 114
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 31% 45% 33% 30% 31% 48% 32% 36% 39% 38% 25% 35% 33% 33% 36% 36% 27%
BFGH BFGH N N T T
Mean 2.86 2.93 2.54 2.82 2.98 2.87 2.56 2,92 2.79 278 2.67 3.08 2.85 2.87 2.84 2.81 2.80 2.99
Cl Cl C LM RS
S.D. 1.13 1.08 1.12 1.16 1.13 1.12 1.1 1.1 1.14 1.14 1.14 1.07 1.14 1.12 1.12 1.18 1.13 1.03
S.E. 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/SIT - UNV




* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni August 9th 2021

Maru/Blue

August 10th 2021
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